
2026 Texas Tech Athletics Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-0   Neutral: 9-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (46), Opp (34)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-10), Lincoln (3-4), Burns (2-3), Quiroga (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
55 Terry, Kaitlyn .545 10-10 22 7 12 3 0 0 5 15 .682 3 0 2 0 .600 0 0 2-3 15 3 0 1.000
1 Williams, Mia .531 11-11 32 16 17 7 0 3 17 33 1.031 5 1 4 0 .590 1 0 8-9 19 16 0 1.000
11 Allred, Lauren .474 10-9 19 9 9 5 1 1 8 19 1.000 5 3 0 0 .630 0 0 0-1 20 0 0 1.000
42 Davis, Mihyia .457 11-11 35 14 16 4 1 2 11 28 .800 2 1 3 0 .487 1 0 4-5 9 0 0 1.000
4 Quiroga, Lagi .421 10-9 19 7 8 2 0 2 9 16 .842 4 1 2 0 .520 1 0 0-0 40 3 0 1.000
7 Halleman, Logan .400 8-1 5 6 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 4-4 8 1 0 1.000
12 Burns, Jasmyn .389 8-8 18 6 7 1 0 2 7 14 .778 6 2 3 0 .556 1 0 1-1 24 1 0 1.000
8 Spearman, Desirae .385 9-7 13 7 5 1 0 2 8 12 .923 3 0 1 0 .471 1 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000
00 Lis, Jackie .333 10-7 21 4 7 1 1 0 8 10 .476 3 0 2 0 .400 1 0 0-0 13 2 0 1.000
6 Pannell, Taylor .314 11-11 35 9 11 0 0 2 10 17 .486 3 0 1 2 .368 0 0 0-0 6 12 0 1.000
32 Toney, Hailey .250 10-9 20 5 5 0 1 1 4 10 .500 3 0 5 0 .348 0 2 2-2 4 9 1 .929
21 Johnson, Alana .154 8-6 13 5 2 0 0 1 1 5 .385 3 1 1 0 .353 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
24 Canady, NiJaree .100 8-7 10 1 1 0 0 1 6 4 .400 1 1 4 0 .250 0 0 0-0 5 3 0 1.000
13 Valdez, Victoria .000 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 14 1 1 .938
3 Garcia, Makayla .000 6-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
Totals .385 11-11 265 99 102 24 4 17 94 185 .698 41 10 30 3 .475 6 2 22-26 188 55 4 .984
Opponents .167 11-11 222 12 37 6 1 4 11 57 .257 13 2 75 2 .219 0 0 3-5 174 63 8 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Lincoln, Samantha 0.84 3-0 4 4 2 3-0 0 16.2 10 2 2 1 14 1 0 1 .167 0 1 0 0 0
24 Canady, NiJaree 0.97 4-0 6 3 2 2-0 1 21.2 11 3 3 5 23 1 0 1 .149 1 1 0 0 0
55 Terry, Kaitlyn 0.98 4-0 6 4 2 1-0 0 21.1 10 4 3 4 35 3 0 1 .135 0 0 0 0 0
75 Riassetto, Chloe 3.00 0-0 2 0 0 1-0 0 2.1 4 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 .400 0 0 0 0 0
8 Spearman, Desirae 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 2 2 3 2 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1.23 11-0 19 11 6 2 1 62.2 37 12 11 13 75 6 1 4 .167 1 2 0 0 0
Opponents 10.38 0-11 35 11 0 0 0 58.0 102 99 86 41 30 24 4 17 .385 7 10 0 6 2



2026 Texas Tech Athletics Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 65% of games played, 1 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Quiroga, Lagi 43 40 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
1 Williams, Mia 35 19 16 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 Burns, Jasmyn 25 24 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
11 Allred, Lauren 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Terry, Kaitlyn 18 15 3 0 1.000 1 0 1 — 0 0
6 Pannell, Taylor 18 6 12 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
00 Lis, Jackie 15 13 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
42 Davis, Mihyia 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Halleman, Logan 9 8 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Canady, NiJaree 8 5 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Spearman, Desirae 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Johnson, Alana 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Valdez, Victoria 16 14 1 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Toney, Hailey 14 4 9 1 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Lincoln, Samantha 3 0 2 1 .667 0 3 1 .750 0 0
3 Garcia, Makayla 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
75 Riassetto, Chloe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Hensley, Timber 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 247 188 55 4 .984 9 6 4 .600 0 0
Opponents 245 174 63 8 .967 7 46 8 .852 1 0


